



WEB COPY



C.R.P. No. 464 of 2024
and
C.M.P. No. 2202 of 2024

V.LAKSHMINARAYANAN, J.

When the civil revision was taken for disposal, Mr. L.Mouli would submit that challenging the order of arrest passed pursuant to the decree in C.O.S. No. 10 of 2022, the same civil revision petitioners have preferred C.R.P.(MD). No. 1871 of 2024. This revision challenges the presentation of the suit based on the compromise arrived at between the parties in O.S. No. 735 of 2020. Therefore, in the interest of justice, this revision should be heard along with C.R.P.(MD). No. 1871 of 2024.

2. Registry is directed to take orders of My Lord, the Hon'ble Chief Justice either to keep this revision pending in Madras tagging the Madurai case along with this case or to send this revision to Madurai.

3. Interim stay granted is extended.

02.09.2024

pal